
Name of Lending Institution City Total Rank LSBL/TA LSBL/TBL LSBL$ (1000) LSBL#
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Asset Size Total Rank

SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL# CRD/TA

             (1)             (2)                 (3)                  (4)                (5)  .(6)                  (7)                  (8)                   (9)                (10)

State B&TC                  Greenwood          97.5 0.317 1 266,537        11,069       $500M-$1B 67.5 38,364         9,412            0
First St Bk                 Waynesboro         95.0 0.326 1 120,317        1,401         $100M-500M 97.5 120,317       1,401            0.001
Renasant Bk                 Tupelo             95.0 0.287 1 798,979        5,638         $1B-$10B  80.0 155,900       3,963            0
Farmers & Merchants Bk      Baldwyn            85.0 0.316 1 51,532         1,251         $100M-500M 95.0 51,532         1,251            0.006
Pike NB                     Mccomb             80.0 0.313 0.895 56,979         1,219         $100M-500M 77.5 18,900         1,022            0
First NB of Pontotoc        Pontotoc           80.0 0.201 1 43,306         1,170         $100M-500M 95.0 43,306         1,170            0
Grand Bank For Savings  FSB Hattiesburg        77.5 0.068 1 6,670           1,468         <$100M    92.5 4,625           1,458            0
Priorityone Bk              Magee              77.5 0.242 0.692 109,077        1,716         $100M-500M 77.5 31,063         1,362            0
Commerce NB                 Corinth            75.0 0.236 1 18,623         678            <$100M    87.5 18,623         678               0
Bank of Wiggins             Wiggins            75.0 0.226 1 38,641         934            $100M-500M 90.0 38,641         934               0
Rivershills Bk              Port Gibson        75.0 0.224 1 41,077         725            $100M-500M 70.0 11,649         615               0
Heritage Bkg GRP            Carthage           75.0 0.314 1 62,548         288            $100M-500M 10.0 -               -                0
First Nat Bkg Assn          Hattiesburg        75.0 0.205 0.798 97,207         1,156         $100M-500M 62.5 20,564         831               0
Sycamore Bk                 Senatobia          72.5 0.169 1 29,412         907            $100M-500M 92.5 29,412         907               0
Guaranty B&TC               Belzoni            72.5 0.219 0.681 95,310         1,380         $100M-500M 67.5 21,830         1,042            0.001
Covenant Bk                 Clarksdale         70.0 0.252 0.723 52,551         782            $100M-500M 65.0 13,806         602               0
First CMRL Bk               Jackson            70.0 0.387 0.615 82,370         716            $100M-500M 50.0 11,372         369               0
Community Bk Ellisville Miss Ellisville         70.0 0.175 0.795 76,966         1,231         $100M-500M 67.5 19,587         927               0
Planters B&TC               Indianola          70.0 0.161 0.796 82,621         1,475         $500M-$1B 72.5 24,011         1,159            0
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Kosciusko          70.0 0.17 0.594 269,302        4,062         $1B-$10B  80.0 87,419         3,326            0
Bank of Kilmichael          Kilmichael         67.5 0.348 1 22,079         330            <$100M    80.0 22,079         330               0
Holmes County B&TC         Lexington          67.5 0.223 1 23,827         351            $100M-500M 82.5 23,827         351               0
Newton Cty Bk               Newton             67.5 0.233 1 35,164         324            $100M-500M 37.5 5,248           246               0
Magnolia St Bk              Bay Springs        67.5 0.235 0.779 38,813         484            $100M-500M 55.0 9,446           346               0.004
Bank of Yazoo City          Yazoo City         67.5 0.245 0.716 50,422         631            $100M-500M 55.0 9,694           450               0.003
BankFirst Financial SVC    Macon              67.5 0.173 0.581 95,247         1,798         $500M-$1B 72.5 27,982         1,435            0.003
Community Bk of MS         Forest             67.5 0.162 0.633 106,930        1,423         $500M-$1B 50.0 19,478         1,013            0
Mechanics Bk                Water Valley       65.0 0.189 0.795 35,858         749            $100M-500M 75.0 13,210         653               0.002
Bankplus                    Belzoni            65.0 0.138 0.599 270,573        3,816         $1B-$10B  65.0 58,588         2,886            0
United MS Bk                Natchez            62.5 0.218 0.649 43,511         739            $100M-500M 57.5 10,726         591               0
Cadence Bk NA               Starkville         62.5 0.143 0.511 269,313        3,843         $1B-$10B  60.0 53,491         2,913            0
Copiah Bk NA                Hazlehurst         60.0 0.202 0.86 24,683         410            $100M-500M 52.5 6,128           328               0
Century Bk                  Lucedale           60.0 0.157 1 35,336         631            $100M-500M 82.5 35,336         631               0.003
Bank of New Albany          New Albany         60.0 0.152 0.745 53,383         655            $100M-500M 55.0 12,226         472               0
Bancorpsouth Bk             Tupelo             60.0 0.13 0.528 1,612,954     19,010       >$10B     57.5 274,789       12,702          0.007
Madison Cty Bk              Madison            57.5 0.329 1 21,043         141            <$100M    17.5 1,626           58                 0
Oxford University Bk        Oxford             57.5 0.229 0.973 17,313         400            <$100M    52.5 4,398           231               0
Omnibank                    Mantee             57.5 0.347 0.689 27,976         344            <$100M    45.0 5,513           256               0.001
Bank of Jones Cty           Laurel             57.5 0.197 0.787 29,902         568            $100M-500M 65.0 9,156           471               0
Peoples Bk                  Mendenhall         57.5 0.158 1 25,936         590            $100M-500M 82.5 25,936         590               0
First NB of Picayune        Picayune           57.5 0.161 0.826 36,236         484            $100M-500M 50.0 8,349           350               0
Community Bk of N MS        Amory              57.5 0.144 1 34,835         429            $100M-500M 40.0 6,912           315               0
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Community Bk Coast          Biloxi             57.5 0.18 0.524 57,872         642            $100M-500M 45.0 11,086         396               0
Britton & Koontz Bk NA      Natchez            57.5 0.171 0.627 63,464         637            $100M-500M 35.0 9,191           386               0
Hancock Bk                  Gulfport           57.5 0.077 0.567 258,143        4,354         $1B-$10B  57.5 50,705         3,120            0
Trustmark NB                Jackson            57.5 0.108 0.39 941,412        11,144       $1B-$10B  55.0 164,269       7,111            0.005
Bank of Winona              Winona             55.0 0.182 1 17,017         209            <$100M    72.5 17,017         209               0
First St Bk                 Holly Springs      55.0 0.233 0.837 23,113         255            <$100M    57.5 8,095           179               0
Delta Southern Bk           Ruleville          55.0 0.159 0.889 23,252         484            $100M-500M 70.0 9,685           410               0
Great S NB                  Meridian           55.0 0.159 0.742 38,250         683            $100M-500M 60.0 10,326         558               0.001
First FS & LA               Pascagoula         55.0 0.015 1 3,928           54              $100M-500M 62.5 1,016           40                 0
First Security Bk           Batesville         55.0 0.137 0.632 66,610         1,107         $100M-500M 67.5 21,189         902               0.002
Citizens Bk                 Philadelphia       55.0 0.122 0.639 77,004         1,567         $500M-$1B 72.5 25,098         1,305            0.001
Citizens NB of Meridian     Meridian           55.0 0.117 0.527 123,529        1,463         $1B-$10B  52.5 24,224         1,052            0
Commercial Bk               Dekalb             52.5 0.197 0.952 24,933         247            $100M-500M 42.5 5,321           163               0.001
First Southern Bk           ColUmbia           52.5 0.201 0.758 32,280         396            $100M-500M 50.0 7,693           276               0
First Bk                    Mccomb             52.5 0.187 0.51 46,280         602            $100M-500M 47.5 9,700           411               0
Merchants & Marine Bk       Pascagoula         52.5 0.123 0.684 63,563         999            $500M-$1B 57.5 16,508         793               0
Cleveland Cmnty Bk SSB      Cleveland          50.0 0.22 1 4,946           35              <$100M    12.5 485              15                 0
Citizens B&TC               Marks              50.0 0.17 0.919 18,773         259            $100M-500M 40.0 4,063           190               0
Bank of Forest              Forest             50.0 0.147 0.962 19,217         353            $100M-500M 62.5 7,711           296               0.002
First American NB           Iuka               50.0 0.093 1 20,536         569            $100M-500M 80.0 20,536         569               0
Merchants & Planters Bk     Raymond            47.5 0.178 1 13,591         175            <$100M    57.5 7,206           142               0
Citizens Bk                 ColUmbia           47.5 0.131 0.689 41,057         436            $100M-500M 35.0 7,312           288               0
Bank of The S               Crystal Springs    45.0 0.194 0.883 12,068         141            <$100M    25.0 1,854           93                 0
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Holly Springs      45.0 0.145 1 10,120         189            <$100M    70.0 10,120         189               0
First NB of Oxford          Oxford             45.0 0.151 0.702 37,400         350            $100M-500M 30.0 5,734           222               0
First NB of Clarksdale      Clarksdale         45.0 0.131 0.668 36,828         495            $100M-500M 45.0 8,821           358               0
Peoples Bk                  Biloxi             45.0 0.087 0.324 86,434         718            $500M-$1B 35.0 10,621         415               0
Spirit Bk                   Belmont            42.5 0.244 0.924 5,348           58              <$100M    22.5 829              34                 0
Bank of Morton              Morton             42.5 0.131 1 6,260           128            <$100M    62.5 6,260           128               0
Covington Cty Bk            Collins            42.5 0.125 1 7,370           245            <$100M    65.0 7,370           245               0
Peoples Bk of Franklin Cty  Bude               42.5 0.114 1 7,813           211            <$100M    70.0 7,813           211               0
Bank of Anguilla            Anguilla           42.5 0.147 1 14,318         196            <$100M    40.0 3,657           166               0
Peoples Bk                  Ripley             42.5 0.132 0.59 40,828         453            $100M-500M 27.5 6,676           279               0.004
First FS & LA               Aberdeen           40.0 0.01 1 242              4                <$100M    60.0 242              4                   0
Citizens Bk                 Byhalia            40.0 0.142 1 8,028           129            <$100M    62.5 8,028           129               0
Richton B&TC                Richton            40.0 0.125 1 10,847         258            <$100M    67.5 10,847         258               0
Bank of Okolona             Okolona            37.5 0.153 0.842 10,324         113            <$100M    27.5 2,045           78                 0
Community Bk NA             Lucedale           37.5 0.135 1 11,267         147            <$100M    35.0 2,762           108               0
Bank of Commerce            Greenwood          37.5 0.12 0.84 20,104         304            $100M-500M 47.5 5,685           243               0
Jefferson Bk                Fayette            35.0 0.14 0.848 6,185           157            <$100M    47.5 2,641           126               0
Amory FS & LA               Amory              35.0 0.003 1 151              2                <$100M    50.0 151              2                   0
Bank of Bolivar Cty         Shelby             32.5 0.06 1 1,102           44              <$100M    47.5 1,102           44                 0
Tallahatchie County Bk      Charleston         32.5 0.111 1 4,000           223            <$100M    60.0 4,000           223               0

Page 2 of 3



Name of Lending Institution City Total Rank LSBL/TA LSBL/TBL LSBL$ (1000) LSBL#
Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank

SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL# CRD/TA

             (1)             (2)                 (3)                  (4)                (5)  .(6)                  (7)                  (8)                   (9)                (10)

Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Mississippi  Using Call Report Data, June 2007

Small Business Lending (<$1M) Micro Business Lending (<$100k)

Peoples B&TC                North Carrollton   32.5 0.033 1 1,545           36              <$100M    37.5 1,545           36                 0
Bank of Brookhaven          Brookhaven         32.5 0.153 0.423 15,238         266            <$100M    40.0 4,959           222               0.002
Community Bk Meridian Missisippi Meridian           32.5 0.157 0.557 22,111         252            $100M-500M 17.5 3,120           148               0
Bank of Benoit              Benoit             30.0 0.039 1 607              36              <$100M    55.0 514              13                 0
First B&T of Mississippi    Winona             30.0 0.081 1 5,538           48              <$100M    22.5 1,265           35                 0
Bank of Franklin            Meadville          30.0 0.143 0.633 11,828         184            <$100M    32.5 3,258           132               0
Cleveland St Bk             Cleveland          30.0 0.112 0.649 17,500         215            $100M-500M 27.5 3,864           142               0.002
Bank of Holly Springs       Holly Springs      30.0 0.109 0.562 17,393         385            $100M-500M 40.0 5,438           318               0
Desoto Cty Bk               Horn Lake          27.5 0.186 0.63 4,627           34              <$100M    17.5 756              18                 0
Bank of Walnut Grove        Walnut Grove       25.0 0.068 1 2,800           65              <$100M    50.0 2,800           65                 0
First NB                    Rosedale           17.5 0.044 0.689 2,976           55              <$100M    25.0 1,322           45                 0
Mississippi Nat Bkr Bk      Ridgeland          10.0 0.028 0.194 2,414           8                <$100M    10.0 -               -                0

Note: NR = not ranked
Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, from Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve Board.
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First St Bk                 Waynesboro        97.5 0.326 1 120,317          1,401           $100M-500M 95.0 120,317          1,401         0.001
Farmers & Merchants Bk      Baldwyn            95.0 0.316 1 51,532            1,251           $100M-500M 85.0 51,532            1,251         0.006
First NB of Pontotoc        Pontotoc           95.0 0.201 1 43,306            1,170           $100M-500M 80.0 43,306            1,170         0
Grand Bank For Savings  FSB Hattiesburg        92.5 0.047 0.693 4,625              1,458           <$100M    77.5 6,670              1,468         0
Sycamore Bk                 Senatobia          92.5 0.169 1 29,412            907              $100M-500M 72.5 29,412            907            0
Bank of Wiggins             Wiggins            90.0 0.226 1 38,641            934              $100M-500M 75.0 38,641            934            0
Commerce NB                 Corinth            87.5 0.236 1 18,623            678              <$100M    75.0 18,623            678            0
Holmes County B&TC         Lexington          82.5 0.223 1 23,827            351              $100M-500M 67.5 23,827            351            0
Peoples Bk                  Mendenhall         82.5 0.158 1 25,936            590              $100M-500M 57.5 25,936            590            0
Century Bk                  Lucedale           82.5 0.157 1 35,336            631              $100M-500M 60.0 35,336            631            0.003
Bank of Kilmichael          Kilmichael         80.0 0.348 1 22,079            330              <$100M    67.5 22,079            330            0
First American NB           Iuka               80.0 0.093 1 20,536            569              $100M-500M 50.0 20,536            569            0
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Kosciusko          80.0 0.055 0.193 87,419            3,326           $1B-$10B  70.0 269,302          4,062         0
Renasant Bk                 Tupelo             80.0 0.056 0.195 155,900          3,963           $1B-$10B  95.0 798,979          5,638         0
Pike NB                     Mccomb             77.5 0.104 0.297 18,900            1,022           $100M-500M 80.0 56,979            1,219         0
Priorityone Bk              Magee              77.5 0.069 0.197 31,063            1,362           $100M-500M 77.5 109,077          1,716         0
Mechanics Bk                Water Valley       75.0 0.069 0.293 13,210            653              $100M-500M 65.0 35,858            749            0.002
Bank of Winona              Winona             72.5 0.182 1 17,017            209              <$100M    55.0 17,017            209            0
Planters B&TC               Indianola          72.5 0.047 0.231 24,011            1,159           $500M-$1B 70.0 82,621            1,475         0
Bankfirst Financial SVC    Macon              72.5 0.051 0.171 27,982            1,435           $500M-$1B 67.5 95,247            1,798         0.003
Citizens Bk                 Philadelphia       72.5 0.04 0.208 25,098            1,305           $500M-$1B 55.0 77,004            1,567         0.001
Peoples Bk of Franklin Cty  Bude               70.0 0.114 1 7,813              211              <$100M    42.5 7,813              211            0
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Holly Springs      70.0 0.145 1 10,120            189              <$100M    45.0 10,120            189            0
Delta Southern Bk           Ruleville          70.0 0.066 0.37 9,685              410              $100M-500M 55.0 23,252            484            0
Rivershills Bk              Port Gibson        70.0 0.064 0.284 11,649            615              $100M-500M 75.0 41,077            725            0
Richton B&TC                Richton            67.5 0.125 1 10,847            258              <$100M    40.0 10,847            258            0
Guaranty B&TC               Belzoni            67.5 0.05 0.156 21,830            1,042           $100M-500M 72.5 95,310            1,380         0.001
Community Bk Ellisville Miss Ellisville         67.5 0.045 0.202 19,587            927              $100M-500M 70.0 76,966            1,231         0
First Security Bk           Batesville         67.5 0.044 0.201 21,189            902              $100M-500M 55.0 66,610            1,107         0.002
State B&TC                  Greenwood          67.5 0.046 0.144 38,364            9,412           $500M-$1B 97.5 266,537          11,069       0
Covington Cty Bk            Collins            65.0 0.125 1 7,370              245              <$100M    42.5 7,370              245            0
Bank of Jones Cty           Laurel             65.0 0.06 0.241 9,156              471              $100M-500M 57.5 29,902            568            0
Covenant Bk                 Clarksdale         65.0 0.066 0.19 13,806            602              $100M-500M 70.0 52,551            782            0
Bankplus                    Belzoni            65.0 0.03 0.13 58,588            2,886           $1B-$10B  65.0 270,573          3,816         0
Bank of Morton              Morton             62.5 0.131 1 6,260              128              <$100M    42.5 6,260              128            0
Citizens Bk                 Byhalia            62.5 0.142 1 8,028              129              <$100M    40.0 8,028              129            0
Bank of Forest              Forest             62.5 0.059 0.386 7,711              296              $100M-500M 50.0 19,217            353            0.002
First FS & LA               Pascagoula         62.5 0.004 0.259 1,016              40                $100M-500M 55.0 3,928              54              0
First Nat Bkg Assn          Hattiesburg        62.5 0.043 0.169 20,564            831              $100M-500M 75.0 97,207            1,156         0
First FS & LA               Aberdeen           60.0 0.01 1 242                 4                  <$100M    40.0 242                 4                0
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Tallahatchie County Bk      Charleston         60.0 0.111 1 4,000              223              <$100M    32.5 4,000              223            0
Great S NB                  Meridian           60.0 0.043 0.2 10,326            558              $100M-500M 55.0 38,250            683            0.001
Cadence Bk NA               Starkville         60.0 0.028 0.101 53,491            2,913           $1B-$10B  62.5 269,313          3,843         0
Merchants & Planters Bk     Raymond            57.5 0.094 0.53 7,206              142              <$100M    47.5 13,591            175            0
First St Bk                 Holly Springs      57.5 0.082 0.293 8,095              179              <$100M    55.0 23,113            255            0
United MS Bk                Natchez            57.5 0.054 0.16 10,726            591              $100M-500M 62.5 43,511            739            0
Merchants & Marine Bk       Pascagoula         57.5 0.032 0.178 16,508            793              $500M-$1B 52.5 63,563            999            0
Hancock Bk                  Gulfport           57.5 0.015 0.111 50,705            3,120           $1B-$10B  57.5 258,143          4,354         0
Bancorpsouth Bk             Tupelo             57.5 0.022 0.09 274,789          12,702         >$10B     60.0 1,612,954       19,010       0.007
Bank of Benoit              Benoit             55.0 0.033 0.062 514                 13                <$100M    30.0 607                 36              0
Magnolia St Bk              Bay Springs        55.0 0.057 0.19 9,446              346              $100M-500M 67.5 38,813            484            0.004
Bank of Yazoo City          Yazoo City         55.0 0.047 0.138 9,694              450              $100M-500M 67.5 50,422            631            0.003
Bank of New Albany          New Albany         55.0 0.035 0.171 12,226            472              $100M-500M 60.0 53,383            655            0
Trustmark NB                Jackson            55.0 0.019 0.068 164,269          7,111           $1B-$10B  57.5 941,412          11,144       0.005
Oxford University Bk        Oxford             52.5 0.058 0.247 4,398              231              <$100M    57.5 17,313            400            0
Copiah Bk NA                Hazlehurst         52.5 0.05 0.214 6,128              328              $100M-500M 60.0 24,683            410            0
Citizens NB of Meridian     Meridian           52.5 0.023 0.103 24,224            1,052           $1B-$10B  55.0 123,529          1,463         0
Bank of Walnut Grove        Walnut Grove      50.0 0.068 1 2,800              65                <$100M    25.0 2,800              65              0
Amory FS & LA               Amory              50.0 0.003 1 151                 2                  <$100M    35.0 151                 2                0
First Southern Bk           Columbia           50.0 0.048 0.181 7,693              276              $100M-500M 52.5 32,280            396            0
First CMRL Bk               Jackson            50.0 0.053 0.085 11,372            369              $100M-500M 70.0 82,370            716            0
First NB of Picayune        Picayune           50.0 0.037 0.19 8,349              350              $100M-500M 57.5 36,236            484            0
Community Bk of MS         Forest             50.0 0.029 0.115 19,478            1,013           $500M-$1B 67.5 106,930          1,423         0
Bank of Bolivar Cty         Shelby             47.5 0.06 1 1,102              44                <$100M    32.5 1,102              44              0
Jefferson Bk                Fayette            47.5 0.06 0.362 2,641              126              <$100M    35.0 6,185              157            0
Bank of Commerce            Greenwood          47.5 0.034 0.238 5,685              243              $100M-500M 37.5 20,104            304            0
First Bk                    Mccomb             47.5 0.039 0.107 9,700              411              $100M-500M 52.5 46,280            602            0
Omnibank                    Mantee             45.0 0.068 0.136 5,513              256              <$100M    57.5 27,976            344            0.001
First NB of Clarksdale      Clarksdale         45.0 0.031 0.16 8,821              358              $100M-500M 45.0 36,828            495            0
Community Bk Coast          Biloxi             45.0 0.034 0.1 11,086            396              $100M-500M 57.5 57,872            642            0
Commercial Bk               Dekalb             42.5 0.042 0.203 5,321              163              $100M-500M 52.5 24,933            247            0.001
Bank of Anguilla            Anguilla           40.0 0.037 0.255 3,657              166              <$100M    42.5 14,318            196            0
Bank of Brookhaven          Brookhaven         40.0 0.05 0.138 4,959              222              <$100M    32.5 15,238            266            0.002
Citizens B&TC               Marks              40.0 0.037 0.199 4,063              190              $100M-500M 50.0 18,773            259            0
Bank of Holly Springs       Holly Springs      40.0 0.034 0.176 5,438              318              $100M-500M 30.0 17,393            385            0
Community Bk of N MS        Amory              40.0 0.029 0.198 6,912              315              $100M-500M 57.5 34,835            429            0
Peoples B&TC                North Carrollton   37.5 0.033 1 1,545              36                <$100M    32.5 1,545              36              0
Newton Cty Bk               Newton             37.5 0.035 0.149 5,248              246              $100M-500M 67.5 35,164            324            0
Community Bk NA             Lucedale           35.0 0.033 0.245 2,762              108              <$100M    37.5 11,267            147            0
Citizens Bk                 Columbia           35.0 0.023 0.123 7,312              288              $100M-500M 47.5 41,057            436            0
Britton & Koontz Bk NA      Natchez            35.0 0.025 0.091 9,191              386              $100M-500M 57.5 63,464            637            0
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Name of Lending Institution City
Total 
Rank SSBL/TA SSBL/TBL SSBL$ (1,000) SSBL#

Institution Asset 
Size Total Rank LSBL$(1,000) LSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Table 3B Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Mississippi  Using Call Report Data, June 2007

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)

Peoples Bk                  Biloxi             35.0 0.011 0.04 10,621            415              $500M-$1B 45.0 86,434            718            0
Bank of Franklin            Meadville          32.5 0.039 0.174 3,258              132              <$100M    30.0 11,828            184            0
First NB of Oxford          Oxford             30.0 0.023 0.108 5,734              222              $100M-500M 45.0 37,400            350            0
Bank of Okolona             Okolona            27.5 0.03 0.167 2,045              78                <$100M    37.5 10,324            113            0
Cleveland St Bk             Cleveland          27.5 0.025 0.143 3,864              142              $100M-500M 30.0 17,500            215            0.002
Peoples Bk                  Ripley             27.5 0.022 0.096 6,676              279              $100M-500M 42.5 40,828            453            0.004
Bank of The S               Crystal Springs    25.0 0.03 0.136 1,854              93                <$100M    45.0 12,068            141            0
First NB                    Rosedale           25.0 0.02 0.306 1,322              45                <$100M    17.5 2,976              55              0
Spirit Bk                   Belmont            22.5 0.038 0.143 829                 34                <$100M    42.5 5,348              58              0
First B&T of Mississippi    Winona             22.5 0.019 0.228 1,265              35                <$100M    30.0 5,538              48              0
Desoto Cty Bk               Horn Lake          17.5 0.03 0.103 756                 18                <$100M    27.5 4,627              34              0
Madison Cty Bk              Madison            17.5 0.025 0.077 1,626              58                <$100M    57.5 21,043            141            0
Community Bk Meridian MissisippMeridian           17.5 0.022 0.079 3,120              148              $100M-500M 32.5 22,111            252            0
Cleveland Cmnty Bk SSB      Cleveland          12.5 0.022 0.098 485                 15                <$100M    50.0 4,946              35              0
Mississippi Nat Bkr Bk      Ridgeland          10.0 0 0 -                  -               <$100M    10.0 2,414              8                0
Heritage Bkg GRP            Carthage           10.0 0 0 -                  -               $100M-500M 75.0 62,548            288            0

Note: NR = not ranked
Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, from Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve Board.
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